24698

HTCZ8979MS

TRUST DEED

Vol.mal Page 284CO

made on SEPTEMBER 4, 1996, between

DAVID MILDBRANDT and BILLEE MILDBRANDT, husband and wife, as Grantor,

AMERITALES as Trustee, and

ROSEMARY GASKIN AND DHANNA NAKAGAKI , or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 5, BLOCK 4, HESSIG ADDITION TO FORT KLAMATH, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertanting, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURINO PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **TWENTY TWO THOUSAND*** Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date hereits; payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the The date of maturity of the debt secured by this sono payable to be due and payable.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this sono property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent approval of the fone-ficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect the security of this must all property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement which may be constructed, changed or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good wownamilies.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for it in a great pay and the property public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agenci

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED DAVID MILDBRANDT and BILLEE MILDBRANDT 1055 TOLMAN CREEK ROAD ASHLAND, OR 97520 ROSEMARY GASKIN AND DEANNA NAKAGAKI P.O. BOX 467 FORT KLAMATH, OR 97626 Beneficiary After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT38979 AMERITITLE

AMERITION 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings; shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it. first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees both in the trial and appellate courts, incessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness' secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be accessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the most for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the fees the control of the cont

entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, of household purposes. [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]
(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the context secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In constraint this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgager or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. OFFICIAL SEAL
KIM S TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 039510
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 30. 1999 MILDERANDT)ss

STATE OF OREGON, County of Nockson This instrument was acknowledged before me on DAVID MILDBRANDT and BILLEE MILDBRANDT September 6.1996 My Commission Expires 1.30-99 Oregon REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith

together with the trust deed)	and to reconvey, withou	t warranty, to	the parties	designated by	the terms of the	trust deed the estate now
held by you under the same.	. Mail reconveyance and	documents to:	自由行列的			10 전체 교육 경기를 만나다
SCYNTER BOOK SCHOOL STAN					3.50 N. H. L. H. J. H.	
Nama Pilipanaka ang Palata A				145. 精力,指引导		
DATED:		. 19				Profit Contains the State of Children

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

TO:

Beneficiary

COPYRIGHT 1996 - STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, CR 972

A NC



INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

This insurance cover	age disclosure is provided	by the following lending	institution/lender/seller to	the following mort-
중요 한 경찰 선생님은 어떻게 나는 것이라고 있는데 나를 가게 다			鑫,高家 医牙孔虫形式 自己	
gagor/borrower/purchaser:			잘하면 얼마나 보니?	
Doggmary Caelin C	Doonno Makagaki	Navid M	ildbrandt & Billee	Mildbrandt

Ro	semary	Gask.	in &	Deanna	Nakag	aki		David	Mildt	randt &	Billee	Mildbrandt	
Addre	•	LENDING	3 INSTITU	TION/LENDER	i/SELLER		Ac	idress	MOR	rgagor/bori	IOWER/PURCH	ASER	

In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending institution/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishes the following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (referred to below as "you" or "your"):

WARNING

Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purchase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cancel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained property coverage elsewhere.

You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide proof of coverage.

The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

Dated this 4th day of September	<u>, 1996 </u>
Rosemary Gaskin	David Mildbrandt
By* Kosumary Clankow	MORTGAGOR/SORROWER/PURCHASEA By*
Title	Title
Deanna Nakagaki	Billee Mildbrantdt
By Dans M. Lage	MORTGAGOH/BORROWER/PURCHASER
Title	Titlé

* If any party is a comporation of other ontifi, this disclosure should be executed by someone sulfuritized to do so on behalf of that party

Taken Property and Property and

28403



INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

gagor/borrower/purchaser:	following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mor
Rosemary Gaskin & Deanna Nakagaki	David Mildbrandt & Billee Mildbrandt
LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER	MORTGAGÓR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
Address	Address
In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending institution the following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (reference)	on/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishe red to below as "you" or "your"):
WAI	RNING
You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchas or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balate to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the proof of coverage.	ed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract ince, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply a date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide ensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat- ability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
Rosemary Gaskin	David Mildbrandt
LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER By*	MORTCAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER By Dewil Wildlemett
Title	Title
Deanna Nakagaki	Billee Mildbrantdt
Ву•	By+ Bulle Mildbandt
Title	Title
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of AmeriTitle of A.D., 19 96 at 11:25 of Mortgages	o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96
or torigages The part of management of the part of th	on Page 28400 Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk By